Company immediately after the completion of the Bonus Issue; and (iii) the proposed shareholding
structure of the Company upon the completion of the Rights Issue (assuming the Rights Issue is
conducted on the basis of 4.5 Rights Shares for every 10 existing Shares with full subscription for
the Domestic Rights Shares and the H Rights Shares and no change in the issued share capital of the
Company for the period immediately after the completion of the Bonus Issue to the Domestic Share
Record Date and H Share Record Date):

			   Total
	 Total number 		  number of
	 of issued 		  issued Shares
	 Shares as at 		  immediately 				   Percentage
	 the Latest 		  after the 			   Total 	 of the total
	 Practicable 		  completion 		  Number of 	 number of 	 number of
	 Date and 	 Percentage 	 of the Bonus 	 Percentage 	 Shares to 	 issued Shares 	 issued Shares
	 immediately 	 of the total 	 Issue but 	 of the total 	 be issued 	 immediately 	 immediately
	 before the 	 number of 	 before the 	 number of 	 under the 	 after the 	 after the
Share class	 Bonus Issue	 issued Shares	 Rights Issue	 issued Shares	 Rights Issue 	 Rights Issue	 Rights Issue
					   (Note 1)	 (Note 1)	 (Note 1)
		  %		  %			   %

H Shares	  456,190,000 	  48.73 	  684,285,000 	  48.73 	  307,928,250 	  992,213,250 	  48.73
Domestic Shares
  (Note 2)	  480,000,000 	  51.27 	  720,000,000 	  51.27 	  324,000,000 	  1,044,000,000 	  51.27

Total	  936,190,000 	 100.00	  1,404,285,000 	 100.00	  631,928,250 	  2,036,213,250 	 100.00

Notes:

(1)	 Based on the number of the Shares to be issued under the Rights Issue assuming on the basis of 4.5
Rights Shares for every 10 existing Shares in issue.

(2)	 Immediately after the completion of the Bonus Issue and assuming the change of Domestic Shareholders
is completed,

(i)	 Mr. Lan Huasheng (an executive Director) and Mr. Lu Tingfu (a supervisor of the Company),
holds (via Shenzhen Dasheng Agricultural Group Co. Ltd. (“Shenzhen Dasheng”)) 419,314,495
Domestic Shares, representing approximately 29.86% of the issued share capital of the Company.

(ii)	 Mr. Wang Liguo (an executive Director) holds (via Zhenjiang Runde Equity Investment Fund Ltd.